Rajiv Arora Ritesh Arora

House No. E-1, 270 East Lake Village, IREO Water Front, Isewal, Ludhiana –141102

M. No.: 9815503050 Email: ritesharora1982@gmail.com

Date: 09.12.2020

The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 519097

Subject: Disclosure Under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached herewith the Disclosureunder Regulation of 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011in respect of transfer of shares by way of inter se transfer from Mr.Rajiv Arora to Mr.Ritesh Arora.

RITESH ARORA ACQUIRER RAJIV ARORA-TRANSFEROR

CC: Ritesh International Limited

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Ritesh InternationalLimited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Acquirer-Ritesh Arora PAC - A. Rajiv Arora B. Rijul Arora C. Roopica Arora D. Bharti Bhushan Jindal E. Anita Arora		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		YES		
Name Listed	(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE Limite	d	
Detail	s of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights		4346531 (along with PAC)	50.82	50.82
c) d) tha	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than byshares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument at entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting that in the T C (specify holding in each category)	4346531	50.82	50.82
	Details of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rightsacquired/sold		Net of Acquisition & Sale is Nil as 16.77% is Inter se Transfer	Net of Acquisition & Sale is Nil as 16.77% is Inter se Transfer
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than byshares	==	<u> 2-</u> 0	=-
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-		-
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by theacquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) e)		Nil	l	



Af	ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying votingrights	4346531 (along with PAC)	50.82	50.82
b)	Shares encumbered with theacquirer			
c)	VRs otherwise than byshares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			-
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) afteracquisition			-
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	4346531	50.82	50.82
public	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se	inter se 11a	mster – (with	n Promoter group)
transfe				
Date of		07.12.2020		
intimat Equity	f etc). Facquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of ion of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the	07.12.2020 4346531		
Date of intimate Equity said according Equity	retc). Facquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of ion of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the quisition / sale			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Ritesh Arora (Acquirer/Transferee) Rajiv Arora

(Seller/Transferor)

Date: 09.12.2020 Place: Ludhiana